BRIDPORT & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

FIRST OFFICIAL
RACE PROGRAMME
2.30 p.m. 1/-

SPRING
SCRAMBLE

CHILCOMBE HILL
SUNDAY, APRIL 18th, 1965




PERMIT No. U. 1368 TTC. 1272

O.T.C. Event held under the G.C R’s. of A.C.U.

N? 481

OFFICIALS :
A.C.U. Centre Steward

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Judges

Secretary of the Meeting

Mr. C. PHIPPEN
Mr. M. CARY, Mr. K. CAST
Mr. F. HANSFORD
Mr. S. J. NORMAN, Mr. H. PETERS
Mrs. R. ROBERTS

Chief Marshall Mr. E. COX
Lap Scorers Mrs. E. EDWARDS, Mrs. H. PARSONS
Starter . Mr. M. YOUNG
Treasurer Mrs. P. WILLIAMS

Pit Stewards . Mr. M. FEARN, Mr. K. MILLER
Mr. A.]. WELLS

Mr. K. MILLER

BRIDPORT ST. JOHN'S BRIGADE
ST. JOHN'S DORCHESTER

Programmes :

MRS. PETERS AND MEMBERS AND FRIENDS
OF THE BRIDPORT CLUB.

Announcer
Machine Examiner
First Aid

Ambulance

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,
except at controlled crossings.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The Chilcombe Cup to be awarded to the best Sidecar Rider of the First
and Third Scrambles.

75
76

Name

G. Lee

K. Messenger
S. Wigging
B. Lee

D. Davidson
B. Crew

J. Johns

C. Cook

R. Williams
R. Ralph

R. Colein

A. Wiseman
C. Philpott
M. Minns
P. Minns
M. Jackson
I. England

D, Smith
G. Haswell
D. Snook
G. Ross
M. Locke
D. Paget
D. Helyar

J. Robb

I, Baker
D. Wootten
1. Thick

B. Snell

J. Rendell

J. Clayton
R. Snoad
M. Jones
C. White
R. Gollner

C. Everett
M. Green
R. Bradman
J. Cloutman
M. Heters

N. Pitt

M. Wheeler
J. Hiscock
D. Lane

V. Hiscock
M. Bartlett
V. Norman
E. Wilking
D. IF'aulkner
M. Houlton
P. Tizzard

PREMIER

Machine

250 Cotton
3’%3‘ (Freeves e

" 1
500 Tribsa
., Greeves
y» B.S.AL
,» T'ribsa
499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
k2] "
500 Metisse
5y Lribsa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
,, Cotton
59 Greeves
,» R. Enfield
500 Metisse

X ]
,y Tribsa
,» Metisse
500 Rhagoral
250 Greeves

"
Cotton
500 I'ribsa

y J.M.R.
,» Metisse
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
s BiS:As
,y Metisse
250 Greeves
497 Metisse
250 Greeves
,y Llwynog
500 Metisse
250 Parilla
,y  Trivmph
" "
246 Greeves
,, Cotton
500 Mectisse

) GO Gaan

LIST OF COMPETITORS

RIDERS

Club

Bishops Waltham
Swindon
Sturminster
So’ton. & Dist.
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
Farnham

Alton

So’ton. & Dist.

" "
X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood
So’ton. & Dist,
Mortimer

L)
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers

P.M.C.R.C.
Bishops Waltham
X.H.G. Tigers
Esso

X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminster
Basingstoke

Alton
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

2]

Otter {/'nlo

P.M.C.R.C.
Southampton
B.V.M.C.C.
Ringwood
Waterlooville

Gosport
Ringwood
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers

JUNIOR RIDERS

500 Tri. B.S.A.
250 Dot

,, Trinmph
500 L. Special
250 Cotton
249 Greeves
500 Tribsa

” 19

5 B.S.A.
499 "
250 Triumph
500 s

X.I.G. Tigers
North Berks.
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturmingter
X.H.G. Tigers

" L2l
Ringwood
So’ton. & Dist.
Weymouth
Ringwood
Bridport

Home Town

Bishops Waltham
Marlborough
Bradford-on-Avon
Southampton
Poole

‘Wareham
Farnham
Basingstoke
Southampton

New Milton
Ringwood
Southampton
Abingdon

Southampton
Lymington

Aldershot
Southampton
Swanage
Hythe

Poole

Yatton
Basingstoke

Liss
Crawley
Theale
Reading

"
Axminster

Guildford
Eastleigh
Warminster
Lymington
Denmead

Gosport
Ringwood
Guildford
Winchester

New Milton
Didcot
Christchurch
Gillingham
Christchurch
Poole
Southampton

Dorchester
Barton-on-Sea
Moreton



JUNIOR RIDERS —continued

No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26

30
31
32
33
34
36
36
37
39
40
41
42
44

45

53

85
86

88
89
90
91
92

Name

D. Bailey
B. Ross

A. Hill

D. Wooller
R. Gardiner
P. Phippen
R. Johns

P. Williams
C. Helyar

5. Cook

R. Stephens
M. Beale

L. Southwell
B. Southwell
R. Coleman
M. Phelps
L. Colein

G. Cushen
R. Gapper
M., Aven

T. Dabinett
R. Holland

J. Hambridge
J. Geary

M. Smeaton
M. Hann

J. Robinson

A. Palmer

C. Elgar

T. Coleman
D. Lawrence

A. Mullett
P. Chislett
J. Wright
B. Thorne
G. Foot

R. Lowick
D. Churvchill
R. Sparkman
H. Burns
R. Sibley

J. Elkington

P. Candy

R. Russell
D. Lintott
N. Withers

J. Pankhurst
A. Conroy
N. Cooper

C. Ventress
D. Manners
Ii. Manners
D. Frith

Machine

498
499
500

"
"
250
500

"
250
250
490
498
250
350
500

"
250
"
350
250
”

500
247
498
500
250

Tribsa
Rhasoral
Greeves
B.S.A.

"
Metigse
Matchless

Metisse
Tribsa

"
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Metisse

”
Greeves
A.J.S.
Tribsa
Cotton
Dot
Metisse
Vallis
Greeves
B.S.A.
Metisse
Tribsa
Greeves

"

B.S.A.
A.P.S.
Greeves

LR

Triumph
Greeves
P.O.8,
J.W.S.
Greeves

"

s )
Dot
Tribsa

ireeves

Parilla
B.S.A,
P:C.8.
Metisse
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Bultaco
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
F/Barnett
Triumph
Dot
Tribsa

Club

P.M.C.R.C.
Esso
P.M.C.R.C.

North Hants.
Winchester
Farnham
Bridport
Esso.

Alton

X.H.G. Tigers

Ringwood

So’ton. & Dist,
” "
" .

Ringwood

X.H.G. Tigers

" ”"
Frome Valley
Sturminster
Bridport
Sturminster

Gosport
Frome Valley
Sturminster
Gosport

Sturminster

So'bon,., & Dist.
X.H.G. Tigers

Sturminsgter
X.H.G. Tigers
Weymouth

”"
Bridport
Andover
Sturminster
So’ton. Vikings
X.H.G. Tigers

\Vatgn‘loovilié
X.H.G. Tigers
Wimborne
P.M.C,R.C.
Winchester

Sturminster

Bishops Waltham

Sturminster
X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants

.v, 1"
Basingstoke

Home Town

Portsmouth
Southampton
Portsmouth

Normandy
Winchester
Farnham
Bridport
Southampton

Basingstoke
Eastleigh
Lymington
Southampton
Romsey

New Milton

" "
Broadstone
Sherborne
Frome
Crewkerne
Yeovil

Gosport
Winfrith
Sherborne
London

Blandford
Wimborne
Romsey
Wimborne

Sturminster
Bournemouth
Toller
Dorchester
Bridport
Andover
Sherborne
Southampton
Poole
Broadstone
Denmead

Poole

Havant
Eastleigh

Poole
Southampton
Shepton M.
Bournemouth

Oxford

Cam,}z)erley

JUNIOR RIDERS —continued

No.

93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100
106
107
108

113
140
149
197
222

2
80
81
82
86

100

102

127

128

130

131

132

133

136

137

140

144

150

152

154

156

160

162

Name

D. Holloway
J. Ware

H, Price
R. Dominey
D. Hewson
J. Jennings
I. Wood

“B. Colvin

N. Aney
G. Paul
A. Trevett

A. Betts

L. Butler
W. Stewart
M. Hogarth
B. Huddy

QL Lo \.NQ/\ <N
R. Geer

M. Holloway
D, Leigh

G. Brown

D. Marchant
P, Westbrook
D, Jones

J. Turner

J. Pinckney
W. Turner

I. Douglas
M. Searl

B. Millican
W. Searl

L. Butler

A. Dent

I. Barwell

R. Gollner

B. Ayres

R. Carey

N. Thompson
A. Knight

Machine

500 Tribsa

,y  Iriuvmph
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa

,y  Triumph
246 Greeves
250 .

” "

1" "
5 Dot
" "
5, B.S.AL
350 -
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves

Club
B.V.M.C.C,

(3]

1
X . H.G. Tigers
" "
” ”

" "
Sturminster
Weymouth

iR}
1

Sturminster
North Hants.
Bridport
Weymouth

2]

SIDE CAR ENTRY

650 Yogi

5y, Midas

,, Dojo

,»  Special

,y Pring-Tri
by Lri-Ily
,, Lriton

5 BUTLS.

, B.S.AL

., B.JT.S.
500 Dougian
v DAl

i Bl
650 Dratsab
500 Matchless
650 P.I.G.

,» Metisse
yo  Lrinmph

79 X

o007

., T.K. Spee.

Southampton
PM.C.R.C.
B.S.S.A.
Winchester
B.V.M.C.C.
50’ton. Vikings
B.V.M.C.C.
Mortimer
So’ton. & Dist.
Mortimer
North Hants.
South Newbury
Mortimer
South Newbury
North Hants
South Newbury
P.M.O.R.C:
Waterlooville
B.V.M.C.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
B.S.S.A.
Portsmouth

Home Town

Poole

"

»

Thornton Heath
Broadstone
Wimborne
Yeovil
Weymouth

"

Shaftesbury
London
Axminster
Weymouth

Sevenoaks
London
Sanderstead
Basingstoke
London
Ilford
Greenford
Reading
Southampton
Reading
London
Reading

"

London
Reading
Alton
Denmead
Bedfont
Battle
London
Didcot

PILLEASE do not leave litter and

bottles about the fields as this is a danger to
the cattle.

tins have been found left behind.

PLEASE TAKE IT BACK WITH YOU.

This applies mostly to the pits where bottles and



JUNIOR RIDE

Heat |

No. Name
4 N. Pitt

5 M. Wheeler

6 J. Hiscock

7 D. Lane

8 V. Hiscock

9 M. Bartlett
10 V. Norman
12 E. Wilkins
13 D. Faulkner
14 M. Houlton
17 P. Tizzard
18 D. Bailey
19 B. Ross
20 A. Hill

14’ 2.22 3.3

11..':;.

Heat 2

No. Name
54 T. Coleman
56 D. Lawrence
57 A. Mullett
61 P. Chislett
62 J. Wright

63 B. Thorne
64 G. Foot

65 R, Lowick
66 D. Churchill
68 R. Sparkman
69 N, Burns

77 R, Sibley

81 J. Elkington
82 P. Candy

5th (10/-)

9th (5/- )..ﬁ ..... .l

EVENT 1
RS ONLY

First 15 in each heat go into final.

Heats 3 Laps.

No. Name
21 D. Wooller
22 R, Gardiner
23 P. Phippen
25 R. Johns

26 P. Williams
29 C. Helyar
30 S. Cook

31 R. Stephens
32 M. Beale

33 L. Southwell
34 B. Southwell
35 R. Coleman
36 M. Phelps

No. Name
83 R. Russell
84 D. Lintott

85 N. Withers
86 J. Pankhurst
87 A. Conroy
88 N. Cooper
89 C. Ventress
90 D. Manners
91 E. Manners
92 D. Frith

93 D. Holloway
94 J. Ware

95 H. Price

FINAL

2nd (£3).. I 5:)

6th (10/- ) ;../

6 Laps

o

No.

37
39
40
41
42
44
45
47
48
49
50
51
53

No.
96
97
98
99

100

106

107

108

113

140

149

197

222

7th (7/6) 59

Final 6 Laps.

Name
L. Colein
G. Cushen
R. Gapper
M. Aven
T. Dabinett
R. Holland
J. Hambridge
J. Geary
M. Smeaton
M. Hann
J. Robinson
A. Palmer
C. Elgar

Name
R. Dominey
D. Hewson
J. Jennings
I. Wood
B. Colvin
N. Amey
G. Paul
A. Trevett
A. Betts
L. Butler
W. Stewart
M. Hogarth
B. Huddy

9.5 410113

—_— ==

EVENT 2
PREMIER RIDERS ONLY

6 Laps.
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1 G. Lee 59 M. Minns 109 D. Wootten

2 K. Messenger
3 S. Wiggins
11 B. Lee
15 D. Davidson
16 B. Crew
24 J. Johns

27 C. Cook

28 R. Williams
38 R. Ralph

52 R. Colein
55 A. Wiseman
58 C. Philpott

9th (5/-) .5

Heats 3 Laps.

Heat 1
No. Name
80 R. Geer

81 M. Holloway

82 D, Leigh

86 G. Brown
100 D. Marchant
102 P. Westbrook
127 D. Jones
128 J. Tarner

1/
ise (£4) /oD,

2nd (£3)...55.0.

60 P. Minns
67 M, Jackson
75 I, England
76 D. Smith
78 G. Haswell
79 D. Snook
80 G. Ross
101 M. Locke
102 D. Paget
103 D. Helyar
104 J. Robb
105 F. Baker

EVENT 3

SIDECAR OPEN

110 1. Thick

111 B. Snell

112 J. Rendell
114 J. Clayton
121 R. Snoad
123 M. Jones
130 C. White
152 R. Gollner
157 C. Everett
160 M. Green
174 R. Bradman
176 J. Cloutman

]
4th (£3).\5let

8th (5/-).. 3 2.

First 2 from each heat go into final

Heat 2
No. Name

130 J. Pinckney
131 W. Turner
132 I. Douglas
133 M. Searl
136 B. Millican
137 W. Searl
140 L. Butler
144 A. Dent

\ /‘f -
il 2140
FINAL 6 Laps

3rd (ﬂ)‘ff..p.‘..

Heat 3
No. Name

150 I. Barwell
152 R. Gollner
154 B. Ayres

156 R. Carey

160 N. Thompson
162 A. Knight

4th (£1) Rk



EVENT 4
UP TO 250 cc.

First 15 from each heat go into final.

Heat 13 laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

1 G. Lee 35 R. Coleman 54 T. Coleman

2 K. Messenger 38 R. Ralph 56 D. Lawrence

3 S. Wiggins 39 G. Cushen 57 A. Mullett

5 M. Wheeler 40 R. Gapper 58 C. Philpott

6 J. Hiscock 42 T. Dabinett 59 M. Minns

8 V. Hiscock 48 M. Smeaton 60 P. Minns

9 M. Bartlett 49 M. Hann 63 B. Thorne
11 B, Lee 50 J. Robinson 64 G, Foot
20 A. Hill 51 A. Palmer 65 R, Lowick
28 R, Williams 53 C, Elgar 66 D. Churchill

( " /)l r it ) -

« ) & / g {) .

198 .1 3D s dels 4T bS 7.6.0 8 /1 0.5 103
] S Riseme  1Bisas Moo ¢ 18w

Heat 2--3 laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

67 M. Jackson 94 J. Ware 109 D. Wootten

68 R Sparkman 97 D. Hewson 112 J. Rendell

75 1. England 98 J. Jennings 113 A. Betts

77 R. Sibley 99 I. Wood 121 R. Suoad

81 J. Elkington 100 B. Colvin 123 M. Jones

83 R. Russell 101 M. Locke 149 W. Stewart

85 M. Withers 102 D. Paget 152 R. Gollner

86 J. Pankhurst 103 D. Helyar 160 M. Green

88 N. Cooper 106 N. Aney 174 R. Bradman
89 C. Ventress 107 G. Paul 222 B, Huddy
91 E. Manners 108 A. Trevett

| i P L — [ T— 8l Lo I 1050 en
1] — . T2..5 135055 140005 155avass
FINAL 8 Laps
- |
tst (£5/10,0,. .1, 2nd (£4). . sawy . ame D)
1 © G ) 2
5th (£1) DC( 6th (lO/)[DI 7th (IO/—)U“) 8th (5/—)*.‘{LL
. A
9th (5/- ),/

EVENT 5
UNLIMITED STAR

All Riders eligible for this event.

First 10 in each heat go into final.

Heat | -3 Laps

Nos. 1-38

FINAL 8 Laps
Ist (£6) .. 4. 2nd (£5) | L& , 3rd (£4) \30 4th (£3)—.2..../.
;() !M‘c’f. \ (Y
Sth (£2). e 6th (£1) L\ 7th (15/-) 8th (10/-) ...

Heats 3 Laps.

EVENT 6

SIDECAR OPEN

First 2 from each heat go into final

Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3
No. Name No. Name No. Name
80 R. Geer 130 J. Pinckney 150 I, Barwell
81 M. Holloway 131 W. Turner 152 R. Gollner
82 D, Leigh 132 I. Douglas 154 B. Ayres
86 G. Brown 133 M. Searl 156 R. Carey
100 D. Marchant 136 B. Millican 160 N. Thompson
102 P. Westbrook 137 W. Searl 162 A Knight
127 D. Jones 140 I.. Butler
128 J. Turner 144 A. Dent
1N g! |~ A 6 3; t)
1h4. 1.21... 214, 1‘9 2) 0 1\ 4

FINAL 6 Laps

2nd (£3)L‘;ir[ 3rd (Q)I)fb.

I'st (;:4)3... z



No. Name

4 N. Pitt

7 D. Lane

10 V. Norman

11 B. Lee

12 E. Wilkins

14 M. Houlton

15 D. Davidson

16 B. Crew

17 P. Tizzard

18 D, Bailey

19 B. Ross

1 ¢ ¥

1\)1. 2) 3.
1§

No. Name

55 A. Wiseman

56 D Lawrence

61 P. Chislett

62 J. Wright

69 N. Burns

75 I. England

76 D. Smith

78 G. Haswell

79 D. Snook

80 G. Ross

81 J. Elkington

82 P. Candy

1.0 = Dleaiss 3 s
 j G

Ist (£5) 0.4

Sth (£1)..5¢, )

9th (5/-)....fs.

EVENT 7
OVER 300 cc.

First 15 trom each heat go into final.

Heat | -3 Laps

No. Name No.
21 D. Wooller 34
22 R. Gardiner 36
23 P. Phippen 37
24 J. Johns 41
25 R. Johns 42
27 C. Cook 44
29 C Helyar 45
30 S. Cook 47
31 R. Stephens 50
32 M. Beale 52

33 L. Southwell

Heat 2-3 Laps

No. Name No.
84 D. Lintott 105
85 N. Withers 110
87 A. Conroy 111
90 D. Manuers 112
92 D. Frith 114
93 D. Holloway 130
914 J. Ware 140
95 H. Price 152
96 R. Dominey 157

103 D. Helyar 176

104 J. Robb 197

PR . 5. o 6,5 3 e L
[ 13 . L T

FINAL 6 Laps

3rd (£3) ...

7th 7/6) 1. I4.

Name

B. Southwell
M. Phelps

L. Colein

M. Aven

T. Dabinett
R. Holland

J. Hambridge
J. Geary

J. Robinson
R. Colein

Name

F. Baker
L. Thick

B. Snell

J. Rendell
J. Clayton
C. White
L. Butler
R. Gollner
C. Everett
J. Cloutman
M. Hogarth

1 ; "‘
4th (£2) | L.

8th (5/ ),

The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman, Mr. F. B. Norton and

Mr. A

. N. W. Percival for the use of their land.

Don’t forget the

DORSET GRAND NATIONAL

SCRAMBLE
SUNDAY, 20th JUNE

Last event of the season
AUTUMN

SCRAMBLE
SUNDAY, 15th AUGUST

S Bishop, Printer, Bridport







